Brands 10,919

Customer relationships 21,396

Technology 9,026

Other non-current assets 16,134

Inventory 17,842

Accounts receivable and other receivables1 10,948

Cash and cash equivalents 6,787

Non-current liabilities –7,488

Provision for deferred tax –10,335

Current liabilities –15,190

Acquired identifiable net assets 60,038

Goodwill 38,083

Acquired net assets 98,122

1. Contracted gross amounts correspond in all material respects to the fair values of acquired receivables above.

KSEK

IMPACT OF THE ACQUISITION ON THE GROUP’S CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Purchase consideration settled in cash –90,626

Cash and cash equivalents in subsidiaries acquired 6,787

Net outflow of cash and cash equivalents Investing activities –83,839

21  | Q4 2025

Adjusted condensed income statement
GROUP

Note 3 | Restatement of comparable figures

Due to the fact that the acquisition analysis for Fehling was finalized in the annual accounts as of December 31, 2024,
the comparable figures for the fourth quarter of 2024 have been restated in this interim report. The amounts originally
reported, adjustments and new comparable figures are presented below.

KSEK REPORTED Q4 ADJUSTMENT  NEW Q4

Net sales 159,799 1,445 161,244

Cost of goods sold –68,605 1,514 –67,091

Gross profit 91,194 2,959 94,153

Other operating income  1,174 –2,000 –826

Selling expenses –38,945 2,099 –36,846

Administrative expenses –17,587 993 –16,594

Transaction costs –343 — –343

Non-recurring items –24,082 — –24,082

Other operating expenses –346 –353 –699

Operating profit 11,065 3,698 14,763

Financial income 5,734 — 5,734

Financial expenses –2,533 29 –2,504

Profit before tax 14,266 3,728 17,994

Income tax 688 –2,452 –1,764

Net profit for the period 14,954 1,276 16,230

22  | Q4 2025

KSEK REPORTED Q4 ADJUSTMENT NEW Q4

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Before change in working capital

Operating profit 11,065 3,698 14,763

Adjustment for non-cash items, etc. 28,082 –1,607 26,475

Tax paid 3,299 –5,639 –2,340

Cash flow from operating activities before
change in working capital 42,446 –3,548 38,898

Change in inventory 9,963 –308 9,655

Change in operating receivables 2,036 –2,800 –764

Change in operating liabilities –4,856 6,277 1,421

Total change
in working capital 7,144 3,168 10,312

—
Cash flow from operating activities 49,590 –380 49,210

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of intangible assets –4,294 — –4,294

Acquisition of
tangible assets –780 –464 –1,244

Other external assets 32,544 –32,544 —

Acquisition of operations –14,615 14,615 —

Cash flow from
investing activities 12,855 –17,937 –5,082

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Dividend to shareholders —

Repayment of debts, including right-of-use assets –4,703 –26,433 –31,136

Paid subscribed new share issue 365 –365 —

Loans raised — —

Cash flow from financing activities –4,337 –26,799 –31,136

CASH FLOW FOR THE PERIOD 58,108 –45,117 12,991

Cash and cash equivalents at start of period 97,877 45,130 143,007

Translation difference 2,498 –11 2,487

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 158,485 — 158,485

Adjusted condensed cash flow statement
GROUP

STILLE röd: Pantone 1935

(#cb003d)
CMYK: 0, 100, 65, 15

STILLE grå: Pantone 431

(#71777a)
CMYK: 11, 0, 0, 65

More detailed information available from:

Ulrik Berthelsen
President and CEO

  +46 70 033 38 25
  ulrik.berthelsen@stille.se

Stille AB (publ)

Ekbacken 11
SE-644 30, Torshälla

  +46 8 588 580 00
  info@stille.se
  www.stille.se

Financial calendar

Annual Report 2025 		  April 2, 2026
Interim Report Jan–Mar 2026 	 April 24, 2026
Interim Report Jan–Jun 2026	 July 23, 2026
Interim Report Jan–Sep 2026 	 October 23, 2026

All of the company’s financial reports can be found in their entirety on the company’s website, www.stille.se.

This information is information that Stille AB is obligated to make public in accordance with the EU Market
Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication on February 12, 2026 at 8:00 a.m. CET.